OP \$1265.00 4944466

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM665135

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Trademark Security Interests

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		08/03/2021	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Home Advisor Inc
name:	HomeAdvisor, Inc.
Street Address:	14023 DenverWest Parkway, Suite 100
City:	Golden,
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80401
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Handy Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	53 West 23rd Street, 3rd Floor
City:	New York,
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10011
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
Name:	Angie's List, Inc.
Street Address:	1030 East Washington Street
City:	Indianapolis,
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46202
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE
	·

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 50

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4944466	HOMEADVISOR
Registration Number:	4944465	HOMEADVISOR
Registration Number:	4854749	DIY OR HIRE A GUY
Registration Number:	4467506	DESIGNMINE
Registration Number:	4008350	M
Registration Number:	3746588	IMPROVENET
Registration Number:	3667146	SCREEN-A-PRO

TRADEMARK REEL: 007379 FRAME: 0520

900634427

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2512378	HANDYMAN ONLINE
Registration Number:	2727527	SERVICEMAGIC
Registration Number:	1716320	1-800-CONTRACTOR
Serial Number:	86882329	HOMEADVISOR HOME HACKS
Registration Number:	4083150	SHARE A PRO
Registration Number:	3224630	ANGIE'S LIST
Registration Number:	3224639	ANGIE'S LIST
Registration Number:	3224657	PENALTY BOX
Registration Number:	3224643	EDUCATE YOUR GUESS
Registration Number:	3224644	BORROW SOME EXPERIENCE
Registration Number:	3224642	RATINGS, REVIEWS AND (SOMETIMES) REVENGE
Registration Number:	3255446	
Registration Number:	3236210	SUBMIT
Registration Number:	3571083	ANGIE'S LIST
Registration Number:	3566414	ANGIE'S LIST
Registration Number:	3306170	SUBMIT
Registration Number:	3306169	SUBMIT
Registration Number:	2579832	HOMEOWNERS GRAPEVINE
Registration Number:	2769122	ANGIE'S LIST SUPER SERVICE AWARD
Registration Number:	2766650	A
Registration Number:	2775167	ANGIE'S LIST
Registration Number:	2083451	ANGIE'S LIST
Registration Number:	3911120	THE ANGIE'S LIST BIG DEAL
Registration Number:	5003466	BAND OF NEIGHBORS
Registration Number:	5041418	SNAPFIX
Registration Number:	4599725	ANGIECASH
Registration Number:	4692572	SERVICETOWN
Registration Number:	4958304	UNIFIED NEIGHBORS
Registration Number:	5163049	LEADFEED
Registration Number:	5061127	HOME IS WHERE OUR HEART IS
Registration Number:	4698967	PAGES OF HAPPINESS
Registration Number:	4630979	PAGE OF HAPPINESS
Registration Number:	4198442	ANGIE
Registration Number:	4012386	REVIEWS YOU CAN TRUST
Registration Number:	2790803	A ANGIE'S LIST SUPER SERVICE AWARD
Serial Number:	86822964	LEADTIME
Serial Number:	86904629	YOUR HOME IS WHERE OUR HEART IS
Serial Number:	85928981	HANDII

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86415452	HANDY
Serial Number:	87631399	1-CLICK ASSEMBLY
Serial Number:	87631394	1-CLICK INSTALLATION
Serial Number:	87631442	HANDY 1-CLICK ASSEMBLY
Serial Number:	87631430	HANDY 1-CLICK INSTALLATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Email: james.murray@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Doris Ka
SIGNATURE:	/Doris Ka/
DATE SIGNED:	08/05/2021

Total Attachments: 7

source=ANGI Trademark Release Executed (002)#page1.tif source=ANGI Trademark Release Executed (002)#page2.tif source=ANGI Trademark Release Executed (002)#page3.tif source=ANGI Trademark Release Executed (002)#page4.tif source=ANGI Trademark Release Executed (002)#page5.tif source=ANGI Trademark Release Executed (002)#page6.tif source=ANGI Trademark Release Executed (002)#page7.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of August 3, 2021 (the "Effective Date"), is made by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., in its capacity as collateral agent (the "Agent"), in favor of the grantor parties identified on the signature page hereto (the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of November 1, 2017, by and among the Agent, the Grantors and certain other parties thereto (as amended, amended and restated, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), each Grantor granted to the Agent, in its capacity as collateral agent, a security interest in and to certain collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors executed and delivered (i) a Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of November 1, 2017 (the "2017 Trademark Security Agreement"), for recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and (ii) a Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks, dated as of November 5, 2018 (the "2018 Trademark Security Agreement" and, collectively with the 2017 Trademark Security Agreement, the "Trademark Security Agreements"), for recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, (i) the 2017 Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 1, 2017 at Reel/Frame 6195/0020 and (ii) the 2018 Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 5, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6475/0579;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreements, as applicable.
- 2. Release. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby releases, discharges, terminates and cancels all of its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including the trademark registrations and applications set forth Schedule I attached hereto, arising under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreements. If and to the extent that the Agent has acquired any right, title or interest in and to the Trademark Collateral under the Trademark Security Agreements, the Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby re-transfers, re-conveys and re-assigns such right, title or interest to the Grantor.
- 3. <u>Termination</u>. The Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, terminates and cancels the 2017 Trademark Security Agreement and the 2018 Trademark Security Agreement.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to each Grantor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by the Grantor, at the Grantor's sole cost and expense, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.
- 5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be governed exclusively under the laws of the State of New York, without regard to conflicts of law or choice of law principles.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., acting in its capacity as Collateral Agent

By:_

Name: Matthew Cheung Title: Vice President

HOMEADVISOR, INC., as a Grantor

Name: THANNE HAWKIN

Name: JOANNE HAWKINS Title: JCE PLESIDENT

ANGIE'S LIST, INC., as a Grantor

By: Dave Haw!

Name TOANNE HAWKITS
Title: VICE PLESIDENT

HANDY TECHNOLOGIES, INC., as a Grantor

Dy: The life

Name: JOANNE HAWKIND Title: VICE PRESIDENT

Release of Trademark Security Agreement recorded November 1, 2017 at Reel/Frame 6195/0020

<u>Trademarks Owned by HomeAdvisor Inc.</u>

U.S. Trademark Registrations

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
HOMEADVISOR	4944466	04/26/2016
HOMEADVISOR	4944465	04/26/2016
DIY OR HIRE A GUY	4854749	11/17/2015
DESIGNMINE	4467506	01/14/2014
M	4008350	08/09/2011
IMPROVENET	3746588	02/09/2010
SCREEN-A-PRO	3667146	08/11/2009
HANDYMAN ONLINE	2512378	11/27/2001
SERVICEMAGIC	2727527	06/17/2003
1-800-CONTRACTOR	1716320	09/15/1992

U.S. Trademark Applications

<u>Mark</u>	Application No.	Filing Date
HOMEADVISOR HOME HACKS	86882329	01/21/2016

<u>Trademarks Owned by ServiceMagic, Inc. (in process of updating registration to reflect the amended company name: HomeAdvisor, Inc.)</u>

U.S. Trademark Registrations

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
SHARE A PRO	4083150	01/10/2012

U.S. Trademark Applications

None.

Trademarks Owned by Angie's List, Inc.

U.S. Trademark Registrations

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
ANGIE'S LIST	3224630	04/03/2007
ANGIE'S LIST and Bubble	3224639	04/03/2007
Design		
PENALTY BOX	3224657	04/03/2007
EDUCATE YOUR GUESS	3224643	04/03/2007

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
BORROW SOME EXPERIENCE	3224644	04/03/2007
"RATINGS, REVIEWS AND	3224642	04/03/2007
(SOMETIMES) REVENGE"		04/03/2007
Talking Bubble Design	3255446	06/26/2007
SUBMIT and Talking Bubble	3236210	05/01/2007
Design		03/01/2007
ANGIE'S LIST & Bubble	3571083	02/10/2009
Design		02/10/2009
ANGIE'S LIST	3566414	01/27/2009
SUBMIT and Talking Bubble	3306170	10/09/2007
Design		10/03/2007
SUBMIT	3306169	10/09/2007
HOMEOWNERS GRAPEVINE	2579832	06/11/2002
ANGIE'S LIST SUPER SERVICE	2769122	09/30/2003
AWARD		09/30/2003
A and Thumbs Up Design	2766650	09/23/2003
ANGIE'S LIST	2775167	10/21/2003
ANGIE'S LIST	2083451	07/29/1997
ANGIE'S LIST BIG DEAL	3911120	01/25/2011
BAND OF NEIGHBORS	5003466	07/19/2016
SNAPFIX	5041418	09/13/2016
ANGIECASH	4599725	09/09/2014
SERVICETOWN	4692572	02/24/2015
UNIFIED NEIGHBORS	4958304	05/17/2016
LEADFEED	5163049	03/14/2017
HOME IS WHERE OUR HEART	5061127	10/11/2016
IS		10/11/2016
PAGES OF HAPPINESS	4698967	03/10/2015
PAGE OF HAPPINESS	4630979	11/04/2014
ANGIE	4198442	08/28/20152
REVIEWS YOU CAN TRUST	4012386	08/16/2011
A ANGIE'S LIST SUPER	2790803	12/09/2003
SERVICE AWARD		12/09/2003

U.S. Trademark Applications

<u>Mark</u>	Application No.	<u>Filing Date</u>
LEADTIME	86/822964	11/17/2015
YOUR HOME IS WHERE OUR HEART IS	86/904629	02/11/2016

Release of Trademark Security Agreement recorded November 5, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6475/0579

Trademarks Owned by Handy Technologies, Inc.

U.S. Trademark Registrations and Applications

MARK	APPLICATION, NO./ FILING DATE	REG. NO./ REG. DATE	STATUS
HANDII	85928981 May 10, 2013	4458653 Dec. 31, 2013	REGISTERED
	86415452 Oct. 6, 2014	5038747 Sept. 13, 2016	REGISTERED
1 – CLICK ASSEMBLY	87631399 Oct. 3, 2017		PENDING
1 – CLICK INSTALLATION	87631394 Oct. 3, 2017		PENDING
HANDY 1 – CLICK ASSEMBLY	87631442 Oct. 3, 2017		PENDING
HANDY 1 – CLICK INSTALLATION	87631430 Oct. 3, 2017		PENDING

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007379 FRAME: 0528

RECORDED: 08/05/2021